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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING
2025 - 2026 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC (NON-ONTARIO RESIDENT) FEES

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:
1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time &/or part-time rate.
1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.

Note: A minimum charge of $338.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this semester in a
program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the
Summer Session.

2) Incidental: Mandatory fees for University services and student society services.

3) System Access: Fee for access to ACORN.

4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the ACORN invoice.

5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International
students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September
to December) term & Winter (January to April) term fees.
Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.
2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the Fall-Winter session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

Table 1: Bachelor of Applied Science and Engineering (Degree & Non-Degree)

Table A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students
(enrolled in more than 3.0 credits in the Fall-Winter session)

Mandatory
Incidental, System
Program Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes

1) Course load for the session is the total of Fall and Winter term credits.
2) Students who drop from full-time to part-time after the 100% refund period will
be charged full-time incidental fees.

3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or
$16,890.00 $2,203.84 $19,093.84 for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.

Table B: Course Fee - Part-time Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students
(enrolled in 3.0 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)
including Students Registered with Accessibility Services (Note 4)

Initial Mandatory
Fall + Winter Incidental, System
Course Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Load Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes
1) Course load for the session is the total of Fall and Winter term credits.
0.5 $1,689.00 $474.45 $2,163.45 2) Students who drop from full-time to part-time after the 100% refund period will
be charged full-time incidental fees.
1.0 $3,378.00 $888.40 $4,266.40 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or
for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
1.5 $5,067.00 $888.40 $5,955.40 4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a
reduced course load as a learning accommodation will be billed Per Course fees for a
2.0 $6,756.00 $888.40 $7,644.40 course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 1C for full-time tuition fees.
2.5 $8,445.00 $888.40 $9,333.40
3.0 $10,134.00 $888.40 $11,022.40

Table C: Course Fee - Full-time Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students
Registered with Accessibility Services (Note 4)
(enrolled in more than 3.0 credits in the Fall-Winter session)

Initial Mandatory
Fall + Winter Incidental, System
Course Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Load Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes

1) Course load for the session is the total of Fall and Winter term credits.

3.5 $11,823.00 $2,203.84 $14,026.84 2) Students who drop from full-time to part-time after the 100% refund period will
be charged full-time incidental fees.

3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or
4.0 $13,512.00 $2,203.84 $15,715.84 for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.

4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a
reduced course load as a learning accommodation will be billed Per Course fees for a
4.5 $15,201.00 $2,203.84 $17,404.84 course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 1B for part-time tuition fees.
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Table 2: Bachelor of Applied Science and Engineering Professional Experience Co-op Programs

Table A: (Old) Professional Experience Year Co-op (PEY Co-op) Work Term Fees
Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Part-time Students NOT Admitted to AEINTCOOP Subject POSt

Mandatory
Incidental, System

Work Term Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Fees (Note 3) Fees (Note 2) Total Notes
1) PEY Co-op students are billed compulsory part-time incidental fees.
Year of Study 3 or Year f2) ?I'hgrt.e may !:)e additional ancillary fees levied ff:vr eljrolment in specific courses or
or individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
of Study 4 and Enrolled $994.50 $888.40 $1,882.90 3) PEY Co-op Work Term fees are billed in addition to Table 1 fees.

in PEY500Y1

Table B: (New) Professional Exper:

ience Co-op (PEY Co-op) Program Instalment Fees
Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Admitted to AEINTCOOP Subject POSt

2024 Fall Term

2025 Winter Term

PEY Co-op Program PEY Co-op PEY Co-op
Fee I I Fee I Fee
Fall-Winter Session Number (Note 4) (Note 4) Notes
Year of Study 2 1) PEY Co-op student.s.are billefj compu\sory.mcidental fees. ) -
1&2 $500.00 $500.00 2) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or
(note 3) for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Year of Study 3 3) Studen.ts in the same Year of Stud\( for multiple academic years will only pay the
3&4 $500.00 $500.00 corresponding PEY Co-op Program fee installments once.
(note 3) 4) PEY Co-op Instalment fees are billed in addition to Table 1 fees.
Year of Study 4
Y 5&6 $1,010.00 $1,010.00
(note 3)

Table 3: Applied Science and Engineering Non-Degree Students (Previous APSC Degree)

Table A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students
(enrolled in more than 3.0 credits in the Fall-Winter session)

Mandatory
Incidental, System

Program Access & Ancillary

Fall-Winter Session Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes
1) Course load for the session is the total of Fall and Winter term credits.
2) Students who drop from full-time to part-time after the 100% refund period will
be charged full-time incidental fees.

$14,650.00 $2,203.84 $16,853.84 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or

for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.

Table B: Course Fee - Part-time Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students

(enrolled in 3.0 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

including Students Registered with Accessibility Services (Note 4)

Initial Mandatory
Fall + Winter Incidental, System
Course Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Load Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes
1) Course load for the session is the total of Fall and Winter term credits.
0.5 $1,465.00 $474.45 $1,939.45 2) Students who drop from full-time to part-time after the 100% refund period will
be charged full-time incidental fees.
1.0 $2,930.00 $888.40 $3,818.40 3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or
for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
1.5 $4,395.00 $888.40 $5,283.40 4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a
reduced course load as a learning accommodation will be billed Per Course fees for a
2.0 $5,860.00 $888.40 $6,748.40 course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 3C for full-time tuition fees.
2.5 $7,325.00 $888.40 $8,213.40
3.0 $8,790.00 $888.40 $9,678.40

Table C: Course Fee - Full-time Domestic Non-Ontario Resident Students
Registered with Accessibility Services (Note 4)
(enrolled in more than 3.0 credits in the Fall-Winter session)

Initial Mandatory
Fall + Winter Incidental, System
Course Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Load Fees Fees (Note 3) Total Notes
1) Course load for the session is the total of Fall and Winter term credits.
3.5 $10,255.00 $2,203.84 $12,458.84 2) Students who drop from full-time to part-time after the 100% refund period will
be charged full-time incidental fees.
3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or
4.0 $11,720.00 $2,203.84 $13,923.84 for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
4) Students with a documented permanent disability who are required to take a
reduced course load as a learning accommodation will be billed Per Course fees for a
4.5 $13,185.00 $2,203.84 $15,388.84 course load up to a maximum of 4.5. View Table 3B for part-time tuition fees.




